
 
 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION MEETING 
TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2019 

8:30 AM 
CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

 
A G E N D A  

 
Call to Order 

Agenda Approval 

Approval of Minutes 

1. March 26, 2019  

Police Department 

2. Crime/Crash Statistics March, 2019 

3. Financial March, 2019 

4. Policy Revision March, 2019 

Fire Department 

5. Statistical Report for March, 2019 

6. Financial Report for March, 2019 

Adjournment 
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CITY OF DALTON  

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION 

MINUTES 

MARCH 26, 2019 

 

The regular meeting for the Public Safety Commission was held today in the Council Chambers of City 

Hall at 8:30 a.m.  Present were Chairman Bill Weaver, Commissioners Terry Mathis, Anthony Walker, 

Fire Chief Todd Pangle, Police Chief Cliff Cason , Councilmember Annalee Harlan, and City Attorney 

Gandi Vaugh. Commissioners Kenneth Willis, Keith Whitworth, and Councilmember Annalee Harlan 

were absent.  

 

AGENDA APPROVAL 

On the motion of Commissioner Walker, second Commissioner Mathis, the Public Safety Commission’s 

Agenda was approved as presented. The vote was unanimous in favor.  

 

PERSONNEL MATTERS 

 

Police Department – Award of Merit 

Police Chief Cliff Cason presented the Police Department’s Award of Merit to Officer Richard Cook. 

Officer Cook assisted Officer Scruggs during a traffic stop on February 1, 2019 where he observed the 

passenger in the vehicle with a handgun concealed against his leg. His actions to quickly disarm the 

suspect prevented serious injury to the suspect and the officers on scene. The Commissioners and peers 

commended him for his actions.     

 

Police Department – Officer Promotions 

Police Chief Cliff Cason recommended the following Dalton Police Officers for promotion. 

 

 Officer Christopher Scott McDonald – To Rank of Sergeant 

 Officer Jason Ronald Thompson – To Rank of Lieutenant 

 Officer Shaun Edward Scott – To rank of Captain 

 

On the motion of Commissioner Mathis, second Commissioner Walker, the promotion recommendations 

were approved. The vote was unanimous in favor.       

 

Fire Department – Deputy Chief Promotion 

Fire Chief Todd Pangle recommended the promotion of Battalion Chief Mike Russell to the rank of 

Deputy Fire Chief. On the motion of Commissioner Mathis, second Commissioner Walker, the 

Commission approved the promotion recommendation. The vote was unanimous in favor.  

 

MINUTES 

The Commissioners were presented written copies of the regular called meeting minutes of February 26, 

2019. On the motion of Commissioner Walker, second Commissioner Mathis, the minutes were 

approved.  The vote was unanimous in favor. 

 

(2) 2019 ALCOHOL APPLICATIONS 

On the motion of Commissioner Walker, second Commissioner Mathis, the Commission approved the 

following alcohol application. The vote was unanimous in favor.  

 

1. Business Owner: Jesus, Quintero  

d/b/a:   Las Chikas Bar  

Applicant:  Jesus, Quintero   

Business Address: 600 MLK St Suite A   

Type:    Pouring Beer 

Disposition:                    New  
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(2) 2019 ALCOHOL APPLICATIONS                                                                       ……….Continued  

 

On the motion of Commissioner Mathis, second Commissioner Walker, the Commission approved the 

following alcohol application. The vote was unanimous in favor.  

 

2. Business Owner: The Thinkers, Inc  

d/b/a:   Road Runners  

Applicant:  Heta Patel  

Business Address: 1016 N. Glenwood Ave   

Type:    Package Beer, Package Wine 

Disposition:                    New  

 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 

 

Crime and Crash Statistics for February 2019 

Chief Cliff Cason presented the Crime and Crash Statistical Reports for the month of February, 2019. 

Chief Cason gave a written and oral summary of the crime and crash statistics. As noted in the written 

summary, Chief Cason reported the rate of Year to Date Part I crimes are down by 27.31% when 

compared to the same month in 2018. Chief Cason further reported 115 non-private property crashes and 

stated injury crashes increased from December 2018.   

 

On the motion of Commissioner Walker, second Commissioner Mathis, the report was approved. The 

complete report in its entirety is a part of these minutes. The vote was unanimous in favor. 

 

Financial Statistics for February 2019 

Chief Cliff Cason presented the Financial Report for all divisions within the Dalton Police 

Department for the month of February, 2019. Chief Cason reported that the department 

expended 13.9% of their 2019 budget and are 2.7% under budget for the year. 

 

On the motion of Commissioner Walker, second Commissioner Mathis, the financial report was 

approved. The complete report in its entirety is a part of these minutes. The vote was unanimous in favor. 

 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

 

Monthly Statistical Report – February 2019 

Fire Chief Todd Pangle presented the February, 2019 Statistical Report to the Commission. Chief Pangle 

outlined details of the complete report that included the Incident Type Report, Dollar Value Saved & Loss 

Analysis, NFPA Fire Experience Survey, Incident List by Incident Number, Training Division Monthly 

Report, Fire Safety Division Monthly Report, Engine Company Pre-Plan Updates, and the Inspection 

Summary. 

 

On the motion of Commissioner Walker, second Commissioner Mathis, the Commissioners approved the 

February, 2019 Statistical Report for the Fire Department. A copy of the report is a part of these minutes. 

The vote was unanimous in favor. 

 

Monthly Financial Report – February 2019 

Fire Chief Todd Pangle presented the Financial Report for the month of February, 2019 to the 

Commission. Chief Pangle stated the department is 5.4% under budget for the month and on track for the 

end of the year. 

 

On the motion of Commissioner Whitworth, second Commissioner Mathis, the Commissioners approved 

the Financial Report for the Fire Department. A copy of the report is a part of these minutes. The vote was 

unanimous in favor. 
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FIRE DEPARTMENT 

 

New SOP: FO-18 

On the motion of Commissioner Walker, second Commissioner Whitworth the new S.O.P – FO-18 titled 

“Chief on call notification” was approved. The vote was unanimous in favor.   

 

Chief Pangle further stated the purpose of the S.O.P was to assist the shift commander with procedures 

for notifying the on call chief of predetermined situations.  

 

2018 Annual Report (Informational) 

Fire Chief Todd Pangle presented to the Commission for informational purposes a copy of the 2018 Fire 

Department’s annual report. Chief Pangle stated the report outlined accomplishments, statistical data, 

department overviews, training division reports, fire prevention division reports, and other items. No 

motion was needed.  

 

ADJOURNMENT 

There being no further business to come before the Commissioners, the meeting was adjourned at 9:44 

a.m. 

 

 

       ________________________ 

       Bill Weaver, Chairman 

ATTEST: 

___________________________ 

Terry Mathis, Secretary 
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DALTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
TODD PANGLE 404 School Street          PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION 

Fire Chief  Dalton, GA 30720 Bill Weaver 
Telephone 706-278-7363  Keith Whitworth 

Fax 706-272-7107  Terry Mathis 

tpangle@cityofdalton-ga.gov  Kenneth E. Willis 

   Anthony Walker 

   

 

 

Monthly Synopsis 

March 2019 

 

Incident Response 

 

Category   Responses Percentage 

Fire            17      2.25% 

Overpressure Rupture, Overheat       1                       0.28% 

Rescue/Medical               234       66.28% 

Hazardous Condition         11      3.11% 

Service Call           7      1.98% 

Good Intent          50     14.16% 

False Alarm          33      9.34% 

 

Total Responses        353 

Average Response Time      3:18 

Estimated Loss                    $137,005 
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Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

DALTON

Incident Type Report (Monthly Summary )

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

1 Fire

111 Building fire     5   1.41%    $121,500  88.68%

113 Cooking fire, confined to container     2   0.56%          $0   0.00%

118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained     1   0.28%          $5   0.00%

131 Passenger vehicle fire     1   0.28%     $12,000   8.75%

138 Off-road vehicle or heavy equipment fire     1   0.28%      $3,500   2.55%

142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire     2   0.56%          $0   0.00%

143 Grass fire     2   0.56%          $0   0.00%

151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire     3   0.84%          $0   0.00%

   17   4.81%    $137,005 100.00%

2 Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat(no fire)

251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with no     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

    1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

3 Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew   203  57.50%          $0   0.00%

322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries    16   4.53%          $0   0.00%

323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)     3   0.84%          $0   0.00%

324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no injuries    11   3.11%          $0   0.00%

350 Extrication, rescue, Other     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

  234  66.28%          $0   0.00%

4 Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill     2   0.56%          $0   0.00%

412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

424 Carbon monoxide incident     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

442 Overheated motor     3   0.84%          $0   0.00%

444 Power line down     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment     2   0.56%          $0   0.00%

461 Building or structure weakened or collapsed     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

   11   3.11%          $0   0.00%

5 Service Call

531 Smoke or odor removal     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

553 Public service     4   1.13%          $0   0.00%

555 Defective elevator, no occupants     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

561 Unauthorized burning     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

04/16/2019 14:04 1Page
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Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

DALTON

Incident Type Report (Monthly Summary )

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

5 Service Call

    7   1.98%          $0   0.00%

6 Good Intent Call

611 Dispatched & cancelled en route    39  11.04%          $0   0.00%

622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch     7   1.98%          $0   0.00%

631 Authorized controlled burning     2   0.56%          $0   0.00%

651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke     2   0.56%          $0   0.00%

   50  14.16%          $0   0.00%

7 False Alarm & False Call

714 Central station, malicious false alarm     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

715 Local alarm system, malicious false alarm     3   0.84%          $0   0.00%

733 Smoke detector activation due to     1   0.28%          $0   0.00%

735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction     4   1.13%          $0   0.00%

743 Smoke detector activation, no fire -    15   4.24%          $0   0.00%

744 Detector activation, no fire -     2   0.56%          $0   0.00%

745 Alarm system activation, no fire -     7   1.98%          $0   0.00%

   33   9.34%          $0   0.00%

Total Incident Count:   353 Total Est Loss:    $137,005

04/16/2019 14:04 2Page
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Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

Incident Type
Total

Values

Total

Losses

Percent

Lost

Total

Saved

Percent

Saved

DALTON

Dollar Value Saved & Loss Analysis (Monthly)

Count

111 Building fire $121,500$1,615,000   7.52% %$1,493,500  92.485

113 Cooking fire, confined $0$250,000   0.00% %$250,000 100.001

118 Trash or rubbish fire, $5$90,000   0.01% %$89,995  99.991

131 Passenger vehicle fire $12,000$25,500  47.06% %$13,500  52.941

138 Off-road vehicle or $3,500$5,000  70.00% %$1,500  30.001

  $137,005     $1,985,500    $1,848,495

Total Percent Lost: % Total Percent Saved: %  6.90  93.10

   9Grand Totals

04/16/2019 14:10 1Page
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Alm Date Time

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

Est LossIncident Type

DALTON

Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss(Month)

LocationIncident Exp

03/01/2019 04:27:25 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew805 Professional19-0000584   0

03/01/2019 06:16:42 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noI-75 S. Bound19-0000585   0

03/01/2019 08:35:23 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew804 Kenner19-0000586   0

03/01/2019 08:37:25 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew810 Red Clay19-0000587   0

03/01/2019 14:21:59 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1300 Waugh (West)19-0000588   0

03/01/2019 15:02:29 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1304 Winton19-0000589   0

03/01/2019 15:38:00 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1116 Willowdale19-0000590   0

03/01/2019 16:42:01 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1212 Broadrick19-0000591   0

03/01/2019 18:21:05 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew606 Clark19-0000592   0

03/01/2019 19:26:43 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1310 Walnut (West)19-0000593   0

03/01/2019 21:07:52 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1614 Waring19-0000594   0

03/01/2019 22:27:54 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1218 Broadrick19-0000595   0

03/01/2019 23:46:53 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew907 Vernon19-0000596   0

03/02/2019 01:23:07 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewThornton (South)19-0000597   0

03/02/2019 08:43:26 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1212 Broadrick19-0000598   0

03/02/2019 11:41:57 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew515 Parkside19-0000599   0

03/02/2019 12:23:07 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1104 Walston19-0000600   0

03/02/2019 18:18:51 622 No Incident found on arrival at159 Haigmill Lake19-0000601   0

03/02/2019 19:38:45 322 Motor vehicle accident withWalnut (East)19-0000602   0

03/02/2019 20:26:46 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire442 Hamilton  (North)19-0000603   0

03/02/2019 21:46:47 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewCherokee19-0000604   0

03/03/2019 01:03:39 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew402 Hawthorne (East)19-0000605   0

03/03/2019 05:23:49 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2106 Chattanooga19-0000606   0

03/03/2019 09:32:33 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew532 Underwood19-0000607   0

03/03/2019 10:08:16 322 Motor vehicle accident withUnderwood19-0000608   0

03/03/2019 11:25:36 745 Alarm system activation, no fire -136 Nickie19-0000609   0

03/03/2019 16:47:47 143 Grass fire104 Grade  (South)19-0000610   0

03/03/2019 17:35:57 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1104 Walston19-0000611   0

03/03/2019 19:48:28 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew302 Red Cross19-0000612   0

03/03/2019 20:49:19 411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid1907 Chattanooga19-0000613   0

04/16/2019 14:11 1Page
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Alm Date Time

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

Est LossIncident Type

DALTON

Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss(Month)

LocationIncident Exp

03/03/2019 20:58:44 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1902 Summit View19-0000614   0

03/03/2019 22:12:38 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1607 Beechland19-0000615   0

03/04/2019 01:36:25 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route404 Lesley19-0000616   0

03/04/2019 07:43:57 323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident1511 Abutment19-0000617   0

03/04/2019 08:15:46 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1808 Dug Gap19-0000618   0

03/04/2019 12:10:53 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1644 Old Haig Mill19-0000619   0

03/04/2019 16:31:10 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1213 Applewood19-0000620   0

03/04/2019 17:12:43 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew815 Shugart19-0000621   0

03/04/2019 18:24:43 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew520 Glenwood (North)19-0000622   0

03/04/2019 19:34:27 445 Arcing, shorted electrical820 Shugart19-0000623   0

03/04/2019 20:44:23 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew900 Shugart19-0000624   0

03/04/2019 21:49:46 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew450 Conway19-0000625   0

03/05/2019 02:33:42 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1708 Westchester19-0000626   0

03/05/2019 03:48:57 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1320 Winton19-0000627   0

03/05/2019 07:58:57 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1009 Professional19-0000628   0

03/05/2019 08:10:41 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1409 Coronet19-0000629   0

03/05/2019 11:00:08 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1407 Vann19-0000630   0

03/05/2019 12:32:40 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew205 Selvidge St. (North)19-0000631   0

03/05/2019 13:51:52 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1529 Walnut (West)19-0000632   0

03/05/2019 16:46:50 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2659 Abutment19-0000633   0

03/05/2019 17:58:31 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew407 Vann19-0000634   0

03/05/2019 18:23:10 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew505 Lesley19-0000635   0

03/05/2019 18:48:34 322 Motor vehicle accident withGlenwood (South)19-0000636   0

03/05/2019 22:42:13 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew601 School19-0000637   0

03/05/2019 23:01:28 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1321 Winton19-0000638   0

03/06/2019 00:45:10 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew  801 Red Clay19-0000639   0

03/06/2019 01:20:00 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1116 Willowdale19-0000640   0

03/06/2019 05:37:11 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew609 Thornton (South)19-0000641   0

03/06/2019 09:16:53 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1407 Vann19-0000642   0

03/06/2019 12:38:44 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew713 Stillwood19-0000643   0

04/16/2019 14:11 2Page
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Alm Date Time

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

Est LossIncident Type

DALTON

Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss(Month)

LocationIncident Exp

03/06/2019 13:56:42 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1414 Dug Gap19-0000644   0

03/06/2019 15:58:37     $12,000131 Passenger vehicle fire815 Walnut (East)19-0000645   0

03/06/2019 16:33:13 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1909 Walnut (East)19-0000646   0

03/06/2019 18:37:21 322 Motor vehicle accident withMLK Jr.19-0000647   0

03/06/2019 18:47:52          $5118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained905 Roan19-0000648   0

03/06/2019 18:49:17 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1499 Westover19-0000649   0

03/06/2019 18:50:01 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route114 Massengill19-0000650   0

03/06/2019 18:53:38 151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste114 Massengill19-0000651   0

03/06/2019 19:50:23 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1507 Habersham19-0000652   0

03/06/2019 20:56:48 553 Public service905 Roan19-0000653   0

03/06/2019 21:11:20 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew617 Virginia19-0000654   0

03/06/2019 21:50:19 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noMorningside19-0000655   0

03/06/2019 22:54:26 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1912 Chattanooga19-0000656   0

03/07/2019 05:41:09 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1120 Riverbend19-0000657   0

03/07/2019 07:02:56 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew865 Holiday Inn19-0000658   0

03/07/2019 09:57:05 622 No Incident found on arrival at636 Spring19-0000659   0

03/07/2019 11:18:19 745 Alarm system activation, no fire -Royal19-0000660   0

03/07/2019 12:26:17 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire1320 Winton19-0000661   0

03/07/2019 14:37:04 745 Alarm system activation, no fire -806 Harris19-0000662   0

03/07/2019 14:41:38 322 Motor vehicle accident withTrammell19-0000663   0

03/07/2019 14:45:22 631 Authorized controlled burning1900 Morris (East)19-0000664   0

03/07/2019 16:58:58 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewChattanooga19-0000665   0

03/07/2019 17:29:07 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1824 Brady19-0000666   0

03/07/2019 17:35:19 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew707 Gist19-0000667   0

03/07/2019 19:04:18 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2106 Chattanooga19-0000668   0

03/07/2019 19:47:39 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew404 School19-0000669   0

03/07/2019 23:36:19 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1150 Ridgeleigh19-0000670   0

03/08/2019 00:43:17 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route232 Grimes  (South)19-0000671   0

03/08/2019 01:11:35 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route906 Sierra19-0000672   0

03/08/2019 07:08:53 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1116 Willowdale19-0000673   0

04/16/2019 14:11 3Page
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Alm Date Time

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

Est LossIncident Type

DALTON

Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss(Month)

LocationIncident Exp

03/08/2019 08:28:30 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew438 Underwood19-0000674   0

03/08/2019 09:46:08 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew609 Cockburn19-0000675   0

03/08/2019 09:54:39 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire816 Walnut Square19-0000676   0

03/08/2019 11:48:55 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1225 Broadrick19-0000677   0

03/08/2019 14:13:00 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1308 Walnut (West)19-0000678   0

03/08/2019 14:22:02 733 Smoke detector activation due to114 Cuyler (west)19-0000679   0

03/08/2019 14:24:07 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew503 Learning19-0000680   0

03/08/2019 14:32:19 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1315 Walnut (West)19-0000681   0

03/08/2019 15:27:16 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1030 Willowdale19-0000682   0

03/08/2019 17:40:15 715 Local alarm system, malicious900 Shugart19-0000683   0

03/08/2019 18:26:29 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew405 Moore19-0000684   0

03/08/2019 18:38:59 322 Motor vehicle accident withRoberts19-0000685   0

03/08/2019 18:55:02 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2106 Chattanooga19-0000686   0

03/08/2019 19:24:53 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1575 Chattanooga19-0000687   0

03/08/2019 20:04:45 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew818 J & J19-0000688   0

03/08/2019 20:22:34 735 Alarm system sounded due to816 Walnut Square19-0000689   0

03/08/2019 22:26:48 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew300 Grimes  (South)19-0000690   0

03/09/2019 01:01:52 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeI-75 S. Bound19-0000691   0

03/09/2019 02:12:18 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1000 Brown19-0000692   0

03/09/2019 03:20:22 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeM/M I-75 S. Bound19-0000693   0

03/09/2019 06:02:11 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1000 Brown19-0000694   0

03/09/2019 09:24:54 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noWalnut (East)19-0000695   0

03/09/2019 10:11:35 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1008 Arizona19-0000696   0

03/09/2019 12:45:38 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no700 Strain19-0000697   0

03/09/2019 12:55:08 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noWalnut (East)19-0000698   0

03/09/2019 18:22:42 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1706 Southmont19-0000699   0

03/09/2019 19:15:15 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1206 Georgian19-0000700   0

03/09/2019 21:21:35 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1300 Waugh (West)19-0000701   0

03/09/2019 21:50:03 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1306 Georgian19-0000702   0

03/09/2019 23:30:56 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route216 Keith19-0000703   0

04/16/2019 14:11 4Page
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Alm Date Time

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

Est LossIncident Type

DALTON

Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss(Month)

LocationIncident Exp

03/10/2019 06:55:37 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1218 Broadrick19-0000704   0

03/10/2019 09:20:34 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1110 Burleyson19-0000705   0

03/10/2019 18:49:21 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew210 Robinwood19-0000706   0

03/10/2019 20:13:20 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew501 Lester19-0000707   0

03/10/2019 21:54:05 622 No Incident found on arrival atI-75 S. Bound19-0000708   0

03/10/2019 22:02:49        $500111 Building fire106 Kinnier19-0000709   0

03/11/2019 00:21:22 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1115 Professional19-0000710   0

03/11/2019 05:53:48 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1110 Burleyson19-0000711   0

03/11/2019 08:01:19 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1365 Walnut (West)19-0000712   0

03/11/2019 12:31:40 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew900 Shugart19-0000713   0

03/11/2019 13:32:26 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1236 Glenwood (North)19-0000714   0

03/11/2019 14:00:49 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1807 Beechland19-0000715   0

03/11/2019 14:49:25 113 Cooking fire, confined to118 Lisa19-0000716   0

03/11/2019 16:31:22 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1808 Ridgefield19-0000717   0

03/11/2019 17:43:16 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew622 Fifth19-0000718   0

03/11/2019 19:55:16 113 Cooking fire, confined to1306 Georgian19-0000719   0

03/12/2019 01:40:08 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew421 Claude19-0000720   0

03/12/2019 06:09:39 651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke1142 Thornton (North)19-0000721   0

03/12/2019 06:19:17 322 Motor vehicle accident withI-75 S. Bound19-0000722   0

03/12/2019 07:27:22 323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident117 Green  (South)19-0000723   0

03/12/2019 07:28:35 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew922 Avenue F19-0000724   0

03/12/2019 09:22:02 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeI-75 S. Bound19-0000725   0

03/12/2019 09:28:03 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew218 Spencer  (North)19-0000726   0

03/12/2019 10:10:27 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noI-75 N. Bound19-0000727   0

03/12/2019 10:43:28 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew205 Selvidge St. (North)19-0000728   0

03/12/2019 13:25:45 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew717 Morningside19-0000729   0

03/12/2019 15:32:29 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew900 Shugart19-0000730   0

03/12/2019 16:07:38 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew915 Selvidge St. (North)19-0000731   0

03/12/2019 19:12:44 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewGrace19-0000732   0

03/12/2019 21:06:12 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noMLK Jr.19-0000733   0
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03/13/2019 08:15:56 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route 1200 Memorial19-0000734   0

03/13/2019 13:41:16 735 Alarm system sounded due to204 Industrial  (West)19-0000735   0

03/13/2019 14:06:10 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeHamilton (South)19-0000736   0

03/13/2019 17:18:04 735 Alarm system sounded due to816 Walnut Square19-0000737   0

03/13/2019 18:46:31 143 Grass fire1817 Dug Gap19-0000738   0

03/13/2019 19:29:30 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1306 Underwood19-0000739   0

03/13/2019 20:26:22 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1013 Lakeshore (East)19-0000740   0

03/14/2019 07:37:22 735 Alarm system sounded due to204 Industrial  (West)19-0000741   0

03/14/2019 10:04:35 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire519 Hawthorne  (West)19-0000742   0

03/14/2019 12:45:12 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1101 Hamilton  (North)19-0000743   0

03/14/2019 15:31:39 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1225 Broadrick19-0000744   0

03/14/2019 15:46:58 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew918 Glenwood (North)19-0000745   0

03/14/2019 17:36:40 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew601 Cockburn19-0000746   0

03/14/2019 17:51:08 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew815 Shugart19-0000747   0

03/14/2019 17:55:43 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew816 Shugart19-0000748   0

03/14/2019 18:50:28 744 Detector activation, no fire -1102 Burleyson19-0000749   0

03/14/2019 21:07:34 251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with1300 Waugh (West)19-0000750   0

03/15/2019 00:19:23 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1250 Walnut (West)19-0000751   0

03/15/2019 01:08:12 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1600 MLK Jr.19-0000752   0

03/15/2019 01:25:44 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1120 Riverbend19-0000753   0

03/15/2019 07:06:15 322 Motor vehicle accident withAbutment19-0000754   0

03/15/2019 07:26:15 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noSir Lancelot19-0000755   0

03/15/2019 08:03:44 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeAbutment19-0000756   0

03/15/2019 10:26:02 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewPlesant Grove19-0000758   0

03/15/2019 11:05:37 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew615 Thornton (South)19-0000759   0

03/15/2019 14:35:08     $25,000111 Building fire414 Benton19-0000760   0

03/15/2019 15:21:02 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire705 Emmons19-0000761   0

03/15/2019 19:33:19 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1308 Walnut (West)19-0000762   0

03/15/2019 20:28:22 323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accidentMLK Jr.19-0000763   0

03/15/2019 20:35:26 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2518 Walnut (East)19-0000764   0
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03/15/2019 22:18:47 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew415 Country Club19-0000765   0

03/15/2019 23:23:17 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew609 Thornton (South)19-0000766   0

03/16/2019 00:47:21 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew404 Lesley19-0000767   0

03/16/2019 01:46:52 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew801 Selvidge St. (North)19-0000768   0

03/16/2019 08:24:56 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1253 Glenwood (North)19-0000769   0

03/16/2019 09:43:45 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew219 Fredrick  (North)19-0000770   0

03/16/2019 10:45:20 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew629 Fifth19-0000771   0

03/16/2019 14:08:39 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew310 Chestnut19-0000772   0

03/16/2019 15:28:56 745 Alarm system activation, no fire -107 Davidson19-0000773   0

03/16/2019 15:34:42 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1116 Willowdale19-0000774   0

03/16/2019 15:42:41 745 Alarm system activation, no fire -107 Davidson19-0000775   0

03/16/2019 16:52:00 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew609 Thornton (South)19-0000776   0

03/16/2019 17:08:46 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1016 Bonanza19-0000777   0

03/16/2019 17:42:01 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2209 Seminole19-0000778   0

03/16/2019 17:58:41 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1218 Broadrick19-0000779   0

03/17/2019 03:34:49 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1208 Applewood19-0000780   0

03/17/2019 06:43:24 622 No Incident found on arrival atMorris (East)19-0000781   0

03/17/2019 10:46:53 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire1102 Burleyson19-0000782   0

03/17/2019 14:21:51 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew145 Raisin Way19-0000783   0

03/17/2019 16:41:39 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1104 Walston19-0000784   0

03/17/2019 16:51:40 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1102 Cargal19-0000785   0

03/17/2019 17:05:06 442 Overheated motor1107 Memorial19-0000786   0

03/17/2019 18:52:29 442 Overheated motor1107 Memorial19-0000787   0

03/17/2019 19:08:20 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1529 Walnut (West)19-0000788   0

03/17/2019 20:05:30 531 Smoke or odor removal1116 Willowdale19-0000789   0

03/17/2019 22:48:37 622 No Incident found on arrival at815 Shugart19-0000790   0

03/17/2019 23:31:32 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1108 Walston19-0000791   0

03/18/2019 06:37:36 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1111 Foster19-0000792   0

03/18/2019 13:47:28 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1129 Thornton (South)19-0000793   0

03/18/2019 13:52:51 322 Motor vehicle accident with208 Walnut (East)19-0000794   0
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03/18/2019 15:12:27 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew219 Fredrick  (North)19-0000795   0

03/18/2019 15:34:56 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noThornton (North)19-0000796   0

03/18/2019 17:37:22 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeSchool19-0000797   0

03/18/2019 18:03:14 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew211 Kenemer19-0000798   0

03/18/2019 18:42:31 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1130 Glenwood (North)19-0000799   0

03/18/2019 18:57:39 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1225 Broadrick19-0000800   0

03/18/2019 20:00:34 424 Carbon monoxide incident1904 Deer Run19-0000801   0

03/18/2019 21:51:43 411 Gasoline or other flammable liquidWalnut (East)19-0000802   0

03/19/2019 13:51:20 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1129 Thornton (South)19-0000803   0

03/19/2019 14:03:02 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewThornton (North)19-0000804   0

03/19/2019 14:51:10 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewThornton (South)19-0000805   0

03/19/2019 19:15:41 622 No Incident found on arrival atWalnut (West)19-0000806   0

03/19/2019 22:20:48 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2101 Club19-0000807   0

03/20/2019 08:07:29 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route907 Liddell19-0000808   0

03/20/2019 08:15:39 553 Public service2214 Mount Haven19-0000809   0

03/20/2019 11:02:24 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew103 Ogburn19-0000810   0

03/20/2019 12:50:05 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1803 St Ives19-0000811   0

03/20/2019 15:11:20 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew602 Main19-0000812   0

03/20/2019 15:54:28 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1212 Maple19-0000813   0

03/20/2019 16:00:11 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1200 James19-0000814   0

03/20/2019 16:13:32 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1300 Waugh (West)19-0000815   0

03/20/2019 17:57:23 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1500 Manly19-0000816   0

03/20/2019 19:41:00 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1212 Maple19-0000817   0

03/20/2019 19:48:35 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew802 Dewitt19-0000818   0

03/20/2019 21:02:39 715 Local alarm system, malicious1205 Royal19-0000819   0

03/21/2019 09:21:26 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeI-75 N. Bound19-0000820   0

03/21/2019 09:33:10 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route220 Westerly19-0000821   0

03/21/2019 09:45:43 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1711 Chattanooga19-0000822   0

03/21/2019 10:18:25 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1104 Penrose19-0000823   0

03/21/2019 10:31:23 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2312 Chattanooga19-0000824   0
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03/21/2019 11:54:49 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew310 Chestnut19-0000825   0

03/21/2019 12:24:40 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1320 Winton19-0000826   0

03/21/2019 12:55:45 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeFields19-0000827   0

03/21/2019 13:22:29 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeRiverbend19-0000828   0

03/21/2019 13:36:43 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire1804 Martha's Bridge19-0000829   0

03/21/2019 14:51:24 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route606 Silver19-0000830   0

03/21/2019 17:08:10 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1717 Cleveland19-0000831   0

03/21/2019 19:00:18 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeTibbs (South)19-0000832   0

03/21/2019 19:02:30 151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste1802 Underwood19-0000833   0

03/21/2019 20:31:17 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1800 Underwood19-0000834   0

03/21/2019 20:36:02 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1102 Cargal19-0000835   0

03/22/2019 07:42:44 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewI-75 S. Bound19-0000836   0

03/22/2019 09:37:32 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew100 Thornton (South)19-0000837   0

03/22/2019 11:38:58 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1212 Glenwood (North)19-0000838   0

03/22/2019 13:33:24 553 Public service803 Lumpkin19-0000839   0

03/22/2019 15:38:27 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1305 Valencia19-0000840   0

03/22/2019 17:46:53 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew209 Lynn19-0000841   0

03/22/2019 20:24:47 445 Arcing, shorted electrical812 Thornton19-0000842   0

03/22/2019 20:41:35 151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste460 American19-0000843   0

03/22/2019 20:43:46 350 Extrication, rescue, Other814 Underwood19-0000844   0

03/22/2019 23:20:34 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crewBroadrick19-0000845   0

03/23/2019 05:31:14 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1320 Winton19-0000846   0

03/23/2019 08:48:30 745 Alarm system activation, no fire -1502 Coronet19-0000847   0

03/23/2019 10:16:47 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1246 Thornton (North)19-0000848   0

03/23/2019 12:55:41 461 Building or structure weakened or712 Cotton19-0000849   0

03/23/2019 13:57:49      $5,000111 Building fire1320 MLK Jr.19-0000850   1

03/23/2019 13:57:49     $90,000111 Building fire1322 MLK Jr.19-0000850   0

03/23/2019 15:15:29 322 Motor vehicle accident withNorth Bypass19-0000851   0

03/23/2019 20:51:38 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew611 Sheridan19-0000852   0

03/23/2019 21:07:19 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noHawthorne (East)19-0000853   0
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03/23/2019 21:32:07 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1118 Glenwood (North)19-0000854   0

03/23/2019 22:34:36 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1804 Shadow19-0000855   0

03/23/2019 23:03:46 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1200 James19-0000856   0

03/24/2019 10:08:16 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route304 Robinwood19-0000857   0

03/24/2019 14:01:26 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew202 Bogle (North)19-0000858   0

03/24/2019 16:05:23 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1300 Waugh (West)19-0000859   0

03/24/2019 16:35:58 322 Motor vehicle accident with1365 Walnut (West)19-0000860   0

03/24/2019 19:14:54 412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)454 American19-0000861   0

03/24/2019 19:37:23 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire1320 Winton19-0000862   0

03/24/2019 20:07:48 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew807 Croy19-0000863   0

03/24/2019 20:20:53 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew881 College19-0000864   0

03/25/2019 08:34:27 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1601 Mockingbird Hill19-0000865   0

03/25/2019 10:12:08 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew100 Crawford  (West)19-0000866   0

03/25/2019 13:06:26 611 Dispatched & cancelled en routeRiverbend19-0000867   0

03/25/2019 13:52:22 745 Alarm system activation, no fire -1007 Underwood19-0000868   0

03/25/2019 15:12:35 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route404 School19-0000869   0

03/26/2019 00:51:15 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1527 Walnut (West)19-0000870   0

03/26/2019 03:26:34 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1966 Meadowbrook19-0000871   0

03/26/2019 03:51:19 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew502 Brittney19-0000872   0

03/26/2019 09:29:56 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew505 Underwood19-0000873   0

03/26/2019 10:52:03 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire405 School19-0000874   0

03/26/2019 13:34:36 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew938 Market19-0000875   0

03/26/2019 14:09:08 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1300 Waugh (West)19-0000876   0

03/26/2019 17:07:23 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew609 Thornton (South)19-0000877   0

03/26/2019 19:37:50 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1502 Anthony19-0000878   0

03/27/2019 07:03:26 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew100 North Oaks19-0000879   0

03/27/2019 08:59:30 714 Central station, malicious false900 Shugart19-0000880   0

03/27/2019 10:09:20 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1920 Brady19-0000881   0

03/27/2019 10:56:29 444 Power line down101 Long  (East)19-0000882   0

03/27/2019 16:47:31      $3,500138 Off-road vehicle or heavy903 Oneonta19-0000883   0
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03/27/2019 16:56:05 322 Motor vehicle accident with98 Walnut (West)19-0000884   0

03/27/2019 17:09:04 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1205 Glenwood (North)19-0000885   0

03/27/2019 19:13:17 442 Overheated motor1525 Morris (East)19-0000886   0

03/27/2019 20:37:54 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew304 Robinwood19-0000887   0

03/27/2019 21:14:39 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew622 Fifth19-0000888   0

03/28/2019 04:23:06 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew701 Red Clay19-0000889   0

03/28/2019 06:57:38 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1320 Winton19-0000890   0

03/28/2019 08:31:06 322 Motor vehicle accident withNorth Bypass19-0000891   0

03/28/2019 15:05:36 744 Detector activation, no fire -785 College19-0000892   0

03/28/2019 15:29:56 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1013 Bonanza19-0000893   0

03/28/2019 15:34:03      $1,000111 Building fire1009 Ponderosa19-0000894   0

03/28/2019 16:36:45 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1116 Willowdale19-0000895   0

03/28/2019 17:10:42 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew227 Grace19-0000896   0

03/28/2019 18:12:19 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire205 Selvidge St. (North)19-0000897   0

03/28/2019 19:44:12 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew704 Moonraker19-0000898   0

03/28/2019 20:24:39 555 Defective elevator, no occupants205 Selvidge St. (North)19-0000899   0

03/28/2019 20:53:19 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew806 Red Clay19-0000900   0

03/28/2019 21:37:20 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew623 Campus19-0000901   0

03/28/2019 22:34:06 322 Motor vehicle accident withMLK Jr.19-0000902   0

03/28/2019 22:38:13 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew610 Strain19-0000903   0

03/29/2019 00:29:31 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew136 Nickie19-0000904   0

03/29/2019 01:38:00 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1116 Willowdale19-0000905   0

03/29/2019 07:33:49 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew309 Keith19-0000906   0

03/29/2019 09:27:17 553 Public service1701 West Oak19-0000907   0

03/29/2019 10:51:38 715 Local alarm system, malicious505 Underwood19-0000908   0

03/29/2019 11:12:08 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew204 Glenwood (North)19-0000909   0

03/29/2019 11:20:50 324 Motor Vehicle Accident with noGlenwood (North)19-0000910   0

03/29/2019 11:32:49 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire1320 Winton19-0000911   0

03/29/2019 12:48:14 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew905 Hamilton (South)19-0000912   0

03/29/2019 16:35:24 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1549 Shady19-0000913   0
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03/29/2019 20:38:30 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1306 Underwood19-0000914   0

03/29/2019 21:24:03 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire905 West Bridge19-0000915   0

03/30/2019 00:19:50 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire881 College19-0000916   0

03/30/2019 00:37:52 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1420 Mineral Springs19-0000917   0

03/30/2019 02:11:42 651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke1938 Springchase19-0000918   0

03/30/2019 12:07:27 631 Authorized controlled burning1300 Morton (East)19-0000919   0

03/30/2019 12:18:31 322 Motor vehicle accident withWalnut (East)19-0000920   0

03/30/2019 12:58:19 142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture1031 Hamilton (South)19-0000921   0

03/30/2019 13:25:22 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1016 Bonanza19-0000922   0

03/30/2019 15:00:28 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1308 Walnut (West)19-0000923   0

03/30/2019 18:06:16 142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture1201 Burleyson19-0000924   0

03/30/2019 19:29:34 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1921 Sourwood19-0000925   0

03/30/2019 19:58:09 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1300 Waugh (West)19-0000926   0

03/30/2019 20:03:06 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew1519 Byron19-0000927   0

03/30/2019 21:21:39 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1300 Waugh (West)19-0000928   0

03/31/2019 00:51:40 561 Unauthorized burning1915 Crow Valley19-0000929   0

03/31/2019 10:39:00 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew2305 Ravine19-0000930   0

03/31/2019 10:58:34 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew409 Fredrick  (North)19-0000931   0

03/31/2019 12:03:50 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire1407 Thornton (North)19-0000932   0

03/31/2019 12:08:44 622 No Incident found on arrival atI-75 N. Bound19-0000933   0

03/31/2019 12:48:45 322 Motor vehicle accident withUnderwood19-0000934   0

03/31/2019 16:54:39 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire519 Hawthorne  (West)19-0000935   0

03/31/2019 20:31:22 611 Dispatched & cancelled en route1102 Burleyson19-0000936   0

Total Incident Count   353    $137,005Total Est Loss

04/16/2019 14:11 12Page
114



DALTON

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} and {03/31/2019}

Incident Type Period Comparisons

Incident Type 03/01/2017

to

03/31/2017

03/01/2018

to

03/31/2018

03/01/2019

to

03/31/2019

03/01/2016

to

03/31/2016

111 Building fire     0      2    5      1

113 Cooking fire, confined to container     0      4    2      5

116 Fuel burner/boiler malfunction, fire confined     1      0    0      0

118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained     0      1    1      0

120 Fire in mobile prop used as a fixed struc, Other     1      0    0      0

131 Passenger vehicle fire     1      4    1      1

132 Road freight or transport vehicle fire     0      2    0      0

138 Off-road vehicle or heavy equipment fire     0      0    1      0

141 Forest, woods or wildland fire     2      2    0      2

142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire     2      0    2      2

143 Grass fire     1      0    2      1

151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire     2      1    3      1

154 Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire     1      0    0      0

251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition     1      1    1      1

311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew   200    193  203    167

322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries     1      3   16     21

323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)     1      0    3      1

324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no injuries     1      1   11      6

331 Lock-in (if lock out , use 511 )     0      0    0      1

350 Extrication, rescue, Other     0      0    1      0

351 Extrication of victim(s) from building/structure     0      1    0      0

352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle     0      2    0      1

353 Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator     0      2    0      0

411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill     1      0    2      0

412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)     1      1    1      2

413 Oil or other combustible liquid spill     0      2    0      0

422 Chemical spill or leak     0      0    0      1
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to
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03/01/2018

to

03/31/2018

03/01/2019

to

03/31/2019

03/01/2016

to

03/31/2016

424 Carbon monoxide incident     0      1    1      0

441 Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn     0      1    0      0

442 Overheated motor     0      0    3      2

443 Breakdown of light ballast     1      0    0      0

444 Power line down     0      2    1      0

445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment     1      0    2      1

461 Building or structure weakened or collapsed     0      4    1      0

463 Vehicle accident, general cleanup     0      1    0      2

500 Service Call, other     0      1    0      0

522 Water or steam leak     0      1    0      1

531 Smoke or odor removal     1      0    1      0

551 Assist police or other governmental agency     0      4    0      0

553 Public service     2      1    4      2

554 Assist invalid     0      0    0      1

555 Defective elevator, no occupants     0      0    1      0

561 Unauthorized burning     2      3    1      3

600 Good intent call, Other     0      0    0      1

611 Dispatched & cancelled en route    34     12   39     13

622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch address     3      4    7     10

631 Authorized controlled burning     1      1    2      0

651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke     4      5    2      6

671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat     1      1    0      0

711 Municipal alarm system, malicious false alarm     0      1    0      0

714 Central station, malicious false alarm     0      1    1      0

715 Local alarm system, malicious false alarm     1      1    3      1

730 System malfunction, Other     1      0    0      1

731 Sprinkler activation due to malfunction     0      1    0      1

  2Page04/16/2019 14:13
116



DALTON

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} and {03/31/2019}

Incident Type Period Comparisons

Incident Type 03/01/2017

to

03/31/2017

03/01/2018

to

03/31/2018

03/01/2019

to

03/31/2019

03/01/2016

to

03/31/2016

733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction     1      7    1      7

735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction     5      8    4      3

736 CO detector activation due to malfunction     0      1    0      3

740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, Other     1      0    0      0

741 Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional     1      1    0      2

743 Smoke detector activation, no fire -     8      6   15     11

744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentional     1      2    2      2

745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional     8      3    7      6

746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO     0      2    0      0

813 Wind storm, tornado/hurricane assessment     0      5    0      0

294 303Totals 353 293
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DALTON

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

and Response Code = "1 "

Hrs Mins Count

Response

Percentage

Monthly Unit Response Time Analysis

< 01    22   5.2%

01    66  15.6%

02   107  25.3%

03   102  24.1%

04    71  16.8%

05    31   7.3%

06     9   2.1%

07     5   1.1%

08     7   1.6%

09     1   0.2%

10     1   0.2%

Overall Average Response Time: 00:03:18

04/16/2019 14:14 1Page

(Emergency)

118



DALTON

Alarm Date Between {03/01/2019} And {03/31/2019}

and Response Code = "2 "

Hrs Mins Count

Response

Percentage

Monthly Unit Response Time Analysis

< 01     8  15.3%

01     4   7.6%

02     4   7.6%

03    10  19.2%

04     6  11.5%

05     9  17.3%

06     4   7.6%

08     4   7.6%

11     1   1.9%

12     1   1.9%

20     1   1.9%

Overall Average Response Time: 00:04:29

04/16/2019 14:15 1Page

(Non-Emergency)
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Dalton Fire Department 
Medical Incident Study 

EMS On scene/Not on scene Prior to DFD Comparison 
3/1/19 –3/31/19 

 
 

 

 

Total incidents in time period – 242 

EMS on-scene prior to DFD – 59 

EMS not on-scene prior – 183 

 

During the month of March, Dalton Fire Department arrived on-scene 

prior to Hamilton EMS on 75% of medical responses. 
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Training Division Monthly Report 

March 2019 
 

 

 

 

Overview 

 

Instructors from The Nozzle Forward delivered a 24-hour course focused on loading, deployment, and 

stretching of the initial attack hand line to 26 DFD personnel.  The Training Division delivered a ground 

ladder refresher and scenario-based VEIS evolution with live fire to all suppression personnel.  The 

department hosted and enrolled 68 personnel in the 8-hour technician level unit of Modular Emergency 

Response Radiological Transport Training (MERRTT) delivered by GEMA and the U.S. Department of 

Energy. This course was followed by a 3-day tabletop and full-scale exercise coordinated by GEMA and 

the U.S. Department of Energy’s WIPP/TREX division. 42 DFD personnel attended these exercises.  

Monthly training included territory familiarization, pre-fire training, core competency check-offs, 

special operations training, and company level drills chosen by company officers.  Training hours during 

the month of March totaled 3,828. 

 

 

 

Outside Schools 

 

Dalton Fire delivered an 80-hour Hazardous Materials Technician course in concert with Gordon 

County and Calhoun Fire Departments. This curriculum also included a 24-hour Hazardous Materials 

Incident Management component for command and general staff officers. 

  

Additional off-campus training included: 

            

Fire Department Supervision               GPSTC            2 

FLAMES            Chatsworth FD           1 

Incident Response to Terrorist Bombings                  GPSTC           1 

Prevention and Response to Suicide Bombings GPSTC           1 

 

 

 

Support Functions 

 

 93 hours were spent completing apparatus checks and equipment replenishment 

 Cleaning and maintenance activities accounted for 716 hours in March 

 8 hours were dedicated to fire investigation and related activities  
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Prevention Division Monthly Report

March 2019

Annual Inspections Total: 57

Apartment Inspections Total: 5

Site Inspections Total: 43

Fire Alarm Inspection Total: 1

Sprinkler System Inspection Total:

New Kitchen Hood Inspections Total:

Knox Box Installation Total: 1

Occupational Tax Certificate Inspections Total: 13

Alcohol Inspections Total: 1

50 Percent Inspections Total:

80 Percent Inspections Total: 1

100 Percent Inspections Total: 1

Pre-Incident Surveys Total: 95

Plan Reviews Total: 3

Addressing Total: 3

Total Inspections 224

Events Total: 10

Staff Members Participated Total: 31

Staff Hours Total: 44

Number of Adults Reached Total: 24

Number of Children Reached Total: 203

Total Residents Reached 227

Events Total: 1

Staff Members Participated Total: 4

Staff Hours Total: 1

Total Smoke Detectors Installed Total: 3

Total Number of Adults Reached Total: 3

Total Number of Children Reached Total: 2

Total Residents Reached 5

Inspections

Public Relations

Fire Safety Education

  Smoke Detector Installation
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

200 INSPECTION - Annual

10754  Dalton Fire Department Station 103/11/2019 0.03
404 School ST

08:43

10789  Ross Woods Adult Day Services03/18/2019 0.23
1402 Walston AVE

15:55

10790  Centerstone03/25/2019 1.06
206 Hawthorne (West) ST

13:41

20101  Servicios Latinos03/07/2019 0.48
908 Elk ST

09:25

30033  Guest Inn03/08/2019 0.00
2220 Chattanooga RD

13:21

30207  Vacant03/12/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD /Suite 1,2

10:00

30208  Vacant03/12/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD /Suite 4

10:00

30209  Great Clips03/12/2019 0.10
785 Shugart RD /3

14:11

30210  First Bank of Dalton03/14/2019 0.23
785 Shugart RD /11

09:38

30211  Blood Assurance03/12/2019 0.26
785 Shugart RD /5

14:46

30212  PS Nails03/14/2019 0.01
785 Shugart RD /6

14:29

30213  Game Stop03/14/2019 0.14
785 Shugart RD /7

10:26

30214  Marco Pizza03/14/2019 0.05
785 Shugart RD /8

10:03

30215  Seasons Hibachi & Sushi03/14/2019 0.21
785 Shugart RD /9

11:04

30205  Wal-Mart03/19/2019 0.94
815 Shugart RD

13:51

30216  vacant03/12/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD /10

09:58

30252  Waffle House03/25/2019 0.05
1912 Chattanooga RD

11:15

30254  Kohl's03/18/2019 0.42
835 Shugart RD

10:34

30260  Academy Sports & Outdoors03/18/2019 0.50
865 Shugart RD

14:03

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

200 INSPECTION - Annual

30260  Academy Sports & Outdoors03/20/2019 0.08
865 Shugart RD

10:09

30283  Rainbow Frozen Yogurt03/14/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD /9B

09:33

30293  Petco03/15/2019 0.53
841 Shugart RD

10:05

30294  Mattress Firm03/15/2019 0.04
845 Shugart RD

10:57

30295  Aspen Dental03/15/2019 0.18
849 Shugart RD

11:28

30296  I Luv Nails03/15/2019 0.09
851 Shugart RD

11:39

30297  Verizon03/15/2019 0.13
853 Shugart RD

11:53

40009  La Quinta Inn & Suites03/29/2019 0.05
715 College DR

13:46

40012  Holiday Inn Express03/12/2019 0.03
865 Holiday Inn DR

13:29

40041  CHRIST CHURCH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH03/28/2019 0.19
510 Tibbs (South) RD

12:28

40043  Las Palmas03/18/2019 0.17
1331 Walnut (West) AVE

12:54

40044  SPRINT PCS03/18/2019 0.05
1333 Walnut (West) AVE

13:43

40045  BIG LOTS03/18/2019 0.09
1335 Walnut (West) AVE

13:41

40046  DALTON NAILS03/18/2019 0.04
1337 Walnut (West) AVE

14:01

40047  Tobacco Outlet03/18/2019 0.06
1339 Walnut (West) AVE

14:06

40049  Liberty Tax03/18/2019 0.02
1345 Walnut (West) AVE

14:17

40051  Atlas Physical03/18/2019 0.01
1343 Walnut (West) AVE

14:12

40062  Shoney's03/22/2019 0.08
1302 Walnut (West) AVE

08:49

40064  Applebee's03/22/2019 0.13
1322 Walnut (West) AVE

09:26

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

200 INSPECTION - Annual

40065  Reflexology03/18/2019 0.04
1323 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1

13:28

40079  O'Charley's03/08/2019 0.01
1520 Walnut (West) AVE

10:22

40082  Red Lobster03/08/2019 0.01
901 West Bridge RD

10:41

40083  Country Inn and Suites03/12/2019 0.08
903 West Bridge RD

10:04

40084  Thompson Energy03/12/2019 0.07
745 College DR /A

09:53

40090  Courtyard by Marriott03/12/2019 0.05
785 College DR

09:35

40112  Timothy Q. Rushing, D.M.D.03/05/2019 0.07
1400 Dug Gap RD

13:49

40114  Pine Needle Gift Shoppe03/08/2019 0.06
1319 Dug Gap RD

13:17

40115  Simply Delightful Consignment03/12/2019 0.06
1407 Dug Gap RD

13:49

40118  Pulmanary & Sleep Medicine03/12/2019 0.09
1420 Mineral Springs RD

13:55

40059  KROGER03/18/2019 0.23
1365 Walnut (West) AVE

14:21

40150  Hilton Garden Inn03/08/2019 0.02
879 Holiday Inn DR

14:05

40161  Georgia Hope Family & Childrens03/05/2019 0.03
1414 Dug Gap RD

10:45

40163  Verizon Wireless03/21/2019 0.05
1516 Walnut (West) AVE

14:47

40167  TJ Maxx03/18/2019 0.05
1327 Walnut (West) AVE

13:16

40168  Sport Clips03/18/2019 0.07
1323 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 4

13:23

40156  Fuji Japanese Steakhouse03/18/2019 0.13
1321 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1

13:31

50034  All Seasons Self Storage03/28/2019 0.02
1060 Vista DR

12:56

40186  Schlotzsky's03/25/2019 0.03
1325 Walnut (West) AVE

10:25

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

200 INSPECTION - Annual

   57 7.85          Total Activities for Type:

205 INSPECTION - Annual Apartment

30269  Park Canyon Apartment Homes03/19/2019 1.77
284 Park Canyon DR

09:54

30272  Arbordale Apartments03/06/2019 0.91
2140 Arbordale PL

09:56

30263  Dalton Village Apartments03/26/2019 1.03
1809 Shadow LANE

09:19

30265  Legacy of Dalton03/21/2019 0.02
2111 Club DR

10:33

30265  Legacy of Dalton03/07/2019 0.78
2111 Club DR

10:28

    5 4.51          Total Activities for Type:

210 INSPECTION - Site

30265  Legacy of Dalton03/01/2019 0.00
2111 Club DR

30207  Vacant03/18/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD /Suite 1,2

30207  Vacant03/25/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD /Suite 1,2

30011  JBrennon Construction Inc.03/15/2019 0.00
1419 Chattanooga AVE /Suite 1

30215  Seasons Hibachi & Sushi03/13/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD /9

30033  Guest Inn03/05/2019 1.00
2220 Chattanooga RD

10:00

30033  Guest Inn03/05/2019 1.00
2220 Chattanooga RD

15:00

30033  Guest Inn03/12/2019 0.00
2220 Chattanooga RD

30089  Advanced Color Technologies03/26/2019 0.00
1727 Kimberly Park DR

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

210 INSPECTION - Site

30272  Arbordale Apartments03/01/2019 0.00
2140 Arbordale PL

30287  Anna Shaw's Children Institute03/01/2019 2.50
1201 Burleyson RD

09:00

3P002  Shoppes on Shugart03/15/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD

3P002  Shoppes on Shugart03/14/2019 0.00
785 Shugart RD

3P003  Shugart Center03/15/2019 0.00
841 Shugart RD

40036  Stadium BBQ Pool03/04/2019 0.00
1001 Market ST /Suite 13

40038  Stadium BBQ03/04/2019 1.50
1001 Market ST /Suite 14

13:00

40038  Stadium BBQ03/18/2019 0.04
1001 Market ST /Suite 14

15:19

40038  Stadium BBQ03/20/2019 0.03
1001 Market ST /Suite 14

11:40

10783  Peeple's Cancer Center03/05/2019 0.50
1215 Memorial DR

16:00

10576  Trevitt Hall03/26/2019 0.00
111 Hamilton (North) ST

10720  Cockburn St. Apartments03/27/2019 1.00
600 Cockburn ST

10721  Cockburn St. Apartments03/27/2019 1.00
601 Cockburn ST

10722  Cockburn St. Apartments03/27/2019 1.00
602 Cockburn ST

10007  Las Chikas Bar03/20/2019 1.00
600 MLK Jr. BLVD /A

10007  Las Chikas Bar03/25/2019 1.00
600 MLK Jr. BLVD /A

10070  City Park School03/26/2019 0.00
405 School ST

10070  City Park School03/08/2019 0.00
405 School ST

10359  HAMILTON MEDICAL CENTER03/13/2019 0.00
1200 Memorial DR

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

210 INSPECTION - Site

10359  HAMILTON MEDICAL CENTER03/01/2019 1.50
1200 Memorial DR

10:00

20326  SHAW IND. PLANT #5203/04/2019 0.50
1100 Riverbend RD

09:00

20233  UNIVERSAL TEXTILE TECHNOLOGIST03/14/2019 0.00
204 Industrial (West) BLVD

20278  City of Refuge03/07/2019 0.00
120 Morris (East) ST

20317  C & H Services03/06/2019 0.00
820 Riverbend DR

20420  Sharon Langford Realty, LLC03/15/2019 0.00
720 Glenwood (South) AVE /206

20504  Dalton Mall03/19/2019 0.00
816 Walnut Square BLVD

20775  Transformers Transmission03/06/2019 0.00
815 Walnut (East) AVE

40189  KFC03/19/2019 0.00
1519 Walnut (West) AVE

50053  Kroger03/06/2019 0.00
1205 Glenwood (North) AVE

50135  Underwood Lodge03/27/2019 1.00
1306 Underwood ST

40171  Ross03/01/2019 0.00
1310 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 2

40171  Ross03/11/2019 0.00
1310 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 2

40178  Kay Jewelers03/12/2019 0.00
1314 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1

40108  Christ Reformed Baptist Church03/08/2019 0.00
1378 Dug Gap RD

   43 14.57          Total Activities for Type:

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

211 INSPECTION - Plan Review

40192  Ryman Farm03/13/2019 3.00
1915 Ryman's Ridge RD

10359  HAMILTON MEDICAL CENTER03/14/2019 1.00
1200 Memorial DR

10506  Dalton Storage03/13/2019 2.00
426 Thornton (North) AVE

    3 6.00          Total Activities for Type:

221 INSPECTION - Fire Alarm

10506  Dalton Storage03/14/2019 1.37
426 Thornton (North) AVE

09:48

    1 1.37          Total Activities for Type:

251 INSPECTION - Knox Box Installation

30138  Alliant Health Plans03/25/2019 0.00
1503 Tibbs (North) RD

    1 0.00          Total Activities for Type:

261 INSPECTION - OTC

30222  Village Podiatry03/22/2019 0.01
1505 Professional CT

08:43

30287  Anna Shaw's Children Institute03/21/2019 0.02
1201 Burleyson RD

13:58

30287  Anna Shaw's Children Institute03/11/2019 2.09
1201 Burleyson RD

09:51

10201  The Paper Princess03/13/2019 0.00
238 Hamilton (North) ST /Suite 2

20776  Garcia Son's Tires and More03/13/2019 0.00
1104 Thornton (South) AVE

10788  Carlson & Carlson03/06/2019 0.00
311 Hamilton (North) ST

20015  PSG Functional Materials03/13/2019 0.00
2200 Abutment RD

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

261 INSPECTION - OTC

20771  Salon Garibaldi03/08/2019 0.00
1309 Morris (East) ST

16:00

30011  JBrennon Construction Inc.03/12/2019 0.08
1419 Chattanooga AVE /Suite 1

12:52

20318  One Source Sample LLC.03/06/2019 0.15
950 Riverbend DR

09:33

40178  Kay Jewelers03/22/2019 0.24
1314 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1

09:44

30016  Preferred Cherokee Dalton03/12/2019 0.05
1506 Thornton (North) AVE /A

13:18

40171  Ross03/18/2019 0.03
1310 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 2

15:01

   13 2.67          Total Activities for Type:

262 INSPECTION - Alcohol

10007  Las Chikas Bar03/25/2019 1.00
600 MLK Jr. BLVD /A

    1 1.00          Total Activities for Type:

264 INSPECTION - BurnPit

30196  St. Joseph's Catholic Church03/15/2019 0.00
1775 Haigmill Lake RD

    1 0.00          Total Activities for Type:

280 INSPECTION - 80

20436  SHAW INDUSTRIES03/19/2019 0.00
616 Walnut (East) AVE

    1 0.00          Total Activities for Type:

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

290 INSPECTION - 100

40189  KFC03/26/2019 0.00
1519 Walnut (West) AVE

    1 0.00          Total Activities for Type:

501 PRE-INCIDENT SURVEY

50035  Jack's03/18/2019 0.00
1202 Glenwood (North) AVE

10:00

50038  McDonalds03/18/2019 0.00
1210 Glenwood (North) AVE

10:45

50039  GooGoo Express Wash03/18/2019 0.00
1234 Glenwood (North) AVE

10:30

50040  CAPTAIN D's SEAFOOD03/18/2019 0.00
1236 Glenwood (North) AVE

10:15

50031  C V G / Finish T E K03/25/2019 0.00
1030 Vista DR

13:00

50033  C. V. G / Warehouse03/25/2019 0.00
1050 Vista DR

10:00

50034  All Seasons Self Storage03/25/2019 0.00
1060 Vista DR

11:00

40156  Fuji Japanese Steakhouse03/18/2019 0.00
1321 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1

09:10

40168  Sport Clips03/18/2019 0.00
1323 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 4

10:05

40169  UPS Store03/18/2019 0.00
1323 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 2

10:10

40165  Sun Tan City03/18/2019 0.00
1329 Walnut (West) AVE /Suites 3 & 4

09:55

40167  TJ Maxx03/18/2019 0.00
1327 Walnut (West) AVE

10:00

40151  Delta Spa Nails03/18/2019 0.00
1321 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 4

10:25

40059  KROGER03/18/2019 0.00
1365 Walnut (West) AVE

09:15

40060  Jersey Mike&#146;s Subs03/18/2019 0.00
1367 Walnut (West) AVE

09:20

40138  Invista03/25/2019 0.00
2104 Fiber Park DR /A

10:00

04/09/2019 06:55 Page
131



Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

501 PRE-INCIDENT SURVEY

40065  Reflexology03/18/2019 0.00
1323 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1

10:20

40071  Total Health Chiropractic03/04/2019 0.00
1513 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 3

09:15

40073  Planet Fitness03/04/2019 0.00
1515 Walnut (West) AVE

10:00

40051  Atlas Physical03/18/2019 0.00
1343 Walnut (West) AVE

09:30

40052  Petland03/18/2019 0.00
1343 Walnut (West) AVE

09:20

40057  Massage03/18/2019 0.00
1321 Walnut (West) AVE /# 5

10:15

40058  H&R BLOCK03/18/2019 0.00
1323 Walnut (West) AVE

20480  SHERWIN WILLIAMS03/04/2019 0.00
1904 Walnut (East) AVE

09:30

20484  Shaw's Furniture Place03/04/2019 0.00
2132 Walnut (East) AVE

09:30

20366  Windstream03/11/2019 1.00
615 Thornton (South) AVE

10:00

20376  VACANT03/11/2019 0.00
919 Thornton (South) AVE

09:30

20378  Junk mans son03/11/2019 0.00
1000 Thornton (South) AVE

10:00

20379  Samano Janitorial03/11/2019 0.50
1008 Thornton (South) AVE

20380  Greater Works of Dalton03/11/2019 0.00
1001 Thornton (South) AVE

14:00

20381  Dalton Drag Strip03/11/2019 0.00
1002 Thornton (South) AVE

14:30

20383  Courtemanche LLC03/11/2019 0.00
1004 Thornton (South) AVE

14:30

20384  Carstar Auto Repair03/11/2019 0.00
1018 Thornton (South) AVE

15:00

20777  East Cost Marketing03/18/2019 1.00
802 John ST

20778  Export Trade Service03/18/2019 1.00
804 John ST

04/09/2019 06:55 10Page
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

501 PRE-INCIDENT SURVEY

30010  Brooks & Collins Agency03/11/2019 0.50
1419 Chattanooga AVE /Suite 2

14:30

30011  JBrennon Construction Inc.03/11/2019 0.50
1419 Chattanooga AVE /Suite 1

14:00

20600  Fortune Cookie03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite J

20635  Vacant03/25/2019 0.00
1027 Hamilton (South) ST

13:00

20640  Jokers Audio03/04/2019 0.00
2132 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite-1

09:30

20692  Carneceria Loa #303/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite G

20693  Dalton RV03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite A

20695  Vallarta03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite C

20697  Cosmo Prof03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite F

20699  Natural World03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite K

20701  Groomingtails03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite H

20702  Vacant03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite I

20754  Barrett Marketplace03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE

09:30

20756  Veritas03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite L

20757  Select Staffing03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite N

20758  Executive Management03/11/2019 0.00
801 Walnut (East) AVE /Suite O

10026  Inventure IT03/25/2019 0.50
105 Depot ST

10028  Cross Ins. Co03/25/2019 0.25
101 Crawford (East) ST /suite 102

10029  Wells Fargo Advisors03/25/2019 0.25
101 Crawford (East) ST /Suite 101
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

501 PRE-INCIDENT SURVEY

10032  Greenhouse Child Advocacy Center03/25/2019 0.50
101 Crawford (East) ST /Suite 201

10039  Morris and Dean Trial Lawyers03/25/2019 0.25
101 Crawford (East) ST /Suite 300

10042  Big Rig Lending03/25/2019 0.50
101 Crawford (East) ST /Suite 400

10045  Little, Bates, Kelchear, PC03/25/2019 0.50
101 Crawford (East) ST /500

10046  Wells Fargo03/25/2019 0.00
100 Hamilton (North) ST

10190  World Finance Inc03/25/2019 0.25
110 Hamilton (North) ST

14:00

10502  The Haymes Group Accounting/Tax Service03/04/2019 0.00
407 Thornton (North) AVE /Suite 2

10:00

10503  CRIDERS INTERIORS03/04/2019 0.00
407 Thornton (North) AVE /Suite 4/5

10:15

10506  Dalton Storage03/04/2019 0.00
426 Thornton (North) AVE

10:30

10506  Dalton Storage03/18/2019 2.50
426 Thornton (North) AVE

13:30

20001  Shaw Company Store03/18/2019 0.00
800 Abutment RD

09:00

20155  BCS International03/18/2019 0.00
806 John ST

09:30

20156  ZRC Plastics, Inc03/18/2019 0.00
910 John ST

10:00

20171  SUPER BODY FITNESS CENTER03/04/2019 0.00
701 Hamilton (South) ST

09:30

20187  Vacant03/25/2019 0.00
1021 Hamilton (South) ST

13:00

20195  Vacant03/25/2019 0.00
1031B Hamilton (South) ST

13:00

10786  Ruth and Doyles Warehouse03/04/2019 0.00
407 Thornton (North) AVE /Suite 1

10:40

10787  Ruth and Doyles Florist03/04/2019 0.00
407 Thornton (North) AVE /Suite 3

10:45

30200  Flexstar Packageing Inc.03/18/2019 2.00
1902 Kimberly Park DR

10:00
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

501 PRE-INCIDENT SURVEY

30012  ALFA Insurance03/11/2019 0.25
1419 Chattanooga AVE /Suite 3

15:00

30266  The Valley03/25/2019 0.50
Biscayne PL

10:30

30268  Huntington Place Apartments.03/25/2019 0.50
100 Brothers LN

09:30

30264  Dalton Beach Club03/25/2019 0.50
1898 Brady DR

10:00

30163  Whitfield Place Apartments03/25/2019 1.00
1320 Winton DR

14:00

30192  Dalton Ear, Nose, and Throat03/11/2019 1.00
1436 Chattanooga AVE

10:00

30287  Anna Shaw's Children Institute03/29/2019 1.00
1201 Burleyson RD

11:30

30273  The Cliffs Apartments03/25/2019 0.50
818 Shugart RD

13:30

30274  S & B Apartments03/25/2019 0.50
1030 Willowdale RD

09:00

40003  Vertex Investment Partners03/25/2019 0.00
2201 Executive Park DR

09:00

40005  SBG Holdings03/25/2019 0.00
2100 Fiber Park DR

11:00

40006  Belhaven University03/25/2019 0.00
2103 Fiber Park DR

10:30

40007  Invista03/25/2019 0.00
2104 Fiber Park DR /B

10:15

40008  FBI Dalton Resident Agency03/25/2019 0.00
705 College DR

09:30

40044  SPRINT PCS03/18/2019 0.00
1333 Walnut (West) AVE

09:50

40045  BIG LOTS03/18/2019 0.00
1335 Walnut (West) AVE

09:50

40043  Las Palmas03/18/2019 0.00
1331 Walnut (West) AVE

09:05

40050  CI CI'S PIZZA03/18/2019 0.00
1345 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 2

09:00

40048  AMERICA'S BEST CONTACT & EYEGLASSES03/18/2019 0.00
1341 Walnut (West) AVE

09:35
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Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

Date Hrs FeeOccupancy

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Time

501 PRE-INCIDENT SURVEY

40049  Liberty Tax03/18/2019 0.00
1345 Walnut (West) AVE

09:25

40046  DALTON NAILS03/18/2019 0.00
1337 Walnut (West) AVE

09:45

40047  Tobacco Outlet03/18/2019 0.00
1339 Walnut (West) AVE

09:40

   95 17.75          Total Activities for Type:

  222Grand Total Activities: 55.72     0.00Grand Totals:
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30260 Academy Sports & Outdoors

865 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/18/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Not on file.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/18/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Not on file.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

50034 All Seasons Self Storage

1060 Vista DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

09/28/2018 * 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door.Need Knox Box added to building.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/28/2018 * 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Need to have signage for riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/28/2018 * 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 2 years out of date

   0

Notes:

    1

09/28/2018 * 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Multiple emergency lights are out.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

50034 All Seasons Self Storage

1060 Vista DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

09/28/2018 * 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Multiple exit signs need repair.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/28/2018 * 2013 NFPA 13 6.2.9.6 Sprinkler system, no head

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Add wrench to box.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6

30287 Anna Shaw's Children Institute

1201 Burleyson RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/11/2019 * 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Add signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Add signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not

Cover in electrical room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Cover in electrical room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Add FDC sign.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add FDC sign.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30287 Anna Shaw's Children Institute

1201 Burleyson RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/11/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.1 Fire alarm , not installed

Need visuals in 

Rm# 2-110, 2-120, 2-121- 2-124 bike storage 2-169 2-159

Smoke detectors in 2nd 3rd floor IT rooms

3 rd floor storage needs viual

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.1 Fire alarm , not installed

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Need visuals in 

Rm# 2-110, 2-120, 2-121- 2-124 bike storage 2-169 2-159

Smoke detectors in 2nd 3rd floor IT rooms

3 rd floor storage needs viual

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * 2013 NFPA 13 8.17.1.1 Sprinkler system, exterior

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Add bell

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * 2013 NFPA 13 8.17.1.1 Sprinkler system, exterior

Add bell

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Wrong operating nut.

Add FACP to electrical room door.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/11/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Wrong operating nut.

Add FACP to electrical room door.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 12

40064 Applebee's

1322 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40064 Applebee's

1322 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/15/2019 * 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Have sprinkler system inspected.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 * 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Install FDC signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 * 2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Cooking equipment should be at least 6 inches inside hood.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Email a copy of the current inspection report.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Secure all compressed gas cylinders.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30295 Aspen Dental

849 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/15/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Repair or replace emergency lighting.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/15/2019 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Repair or replace exit signs.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/15/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Unknown status on sprinkler system.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3

40051 Atlas Physical

1343 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/16/2019 * 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40045 BIG LOTS

1335 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/08/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40045 BIG LOTS

1335 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box.

01/08/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove combustibles around electrical panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove drop cord.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Email a copy of the current inspection report.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 9.7.1.1 Sprinkler system, no

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install sprinkler head under rack.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Check exit signage monthly.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 2013 NFPA 72 10.4.4 Smoke detector at fire alarm

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install smoke detector above fire alarm panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 2013 NFPA 72 17.14.8.2 Fire alarm, pull station

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove items blocking the pull station.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40045 BIG LOTS

1335 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/08/2019 * 2013 NFPA 8.6.5.3.1 Storage with 18" of sprinkler

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Keep storage at least 18 inches below sprinkler

heads.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 9

30211 Blood Assurance

785 Shugart RD 

5

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/12/2019 2011 NFPA 25  13.7.1 FDC, caps missing

Add caps.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Have inspection completed.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Add Knox Box to building.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 509.2 Sprinkler system, Riser/Valves

Need key for riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Have extinguishers inspected by a licensed contractor.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30211 Blood Assurance

785 Shugart RD 

5

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2013 NFPA 72 8.16.1.1.2.1 Sprinkler system,

Unknown, two pits.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 8

10788 Carlson & Carlson

311 Hamilton (North) ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/06/2019 2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite

Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide.  Numbers

should be visible from road fronting the property, and be contrasting to the

background.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/06/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire

Department.  Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet

from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in

place to access building.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/06/2019 2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of

Exposed wiring should be in conduit.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/06/2019 2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not

Install fans as discussed or cap junction boxes.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/06/2019 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Contact a GA licensed fire extinguisher contractor to install appropriate

extinguishers.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

10788 Carlson & Carlson

311 Hamilton (North) ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5

40041 CHRIST CHURCH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

510 Tibbs (South) RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/31/2019 * 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on

the building.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/31/2019 * 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Mark sprinkler room with signage stating Riser Room.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/31/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove combustibles near electrical panels.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/31/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Extension cords should only be used for temporary

power.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/31/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove storage in stairwell.

Keep egress path clear.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/31/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 8.3.5.1 Firewall, penatrations

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Seal firewall penetration as discussed.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40041 CHRIST CHURCH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

510 Tibbs (South) RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/31/2019 * 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Do not cover exit signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/31/2019 * 2013 NFPA 8.6.5.3.1 Storage with 18" of sprinkler

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Keep storage at least 18 inches below sprinkler

heads.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/31/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Storage platform should have sprinkler protection

underneath.

Keep stairwell doors closed.

Keep riser room accessible.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 9

40083 Country Inn and Suites

903 West Bridge RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/23/2019 * 2012 IFC 315.3.3 Storage, equipment rooms

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove combustibles in riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/23/2019 * 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/23/2019 * 2013 NFPA 13 8.17.1.1 Sprinkler system, exterior

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Bell not operational per inspection report.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/23/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Have sprinkler system calc plate permanently marked

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40083 Country Inn and Suites

903 West Bridge RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

by engraving or stamping.

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4

40090 Courtyard by Marriott

785 College DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/29/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 8.1.1.1 Kitchen hood, Exhaust fan

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Have exhaust fan hinged.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

10754 Dalton Fire Department Station 1

404 School ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/11/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Test

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40046 DALTON NAILS

1337 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 11Page147



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

01/17/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Extension cords should only be used for temporary

power.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove items blocking the door.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace exit signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4

30210 First Bank of Dalton

785 Shugart RD 

11

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25  13.7.1 FDC, caps missing

Add caps to FDC.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Have system inspected.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Add Knox Box to building.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 12Page148



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30210 First Bank of Dalton

785 Shugart RD 

11

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Mark riser room,

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add signage to FDC.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 / ORD 7L FDC, blocked/obstructed

Have FDC raised to proper height.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2013 NFPA 72 8.16.1.1.2.1 Sprinkler system,

Unknown, appears to be locked, currently underwater and not marked.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 7

40156 Fuji Japanese Steakhouse

1321 Walnut (West) AVE 

Suite 1

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/17/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 10.1.1 Kitchen hood suppression

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Ensure suppression system heads are in correct place

to cover cooking equipment.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 11.4 Kitchen hood,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Hood inspection was due in December, have hoods

inspected.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Clean cooking equipment and areas around cooking

equipment daily.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 13Page149



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40156 Fuji Japanese Steakhouse

1321 Walnut (West) AVE 

Suite 1

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/17/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove combustibles near electrical panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Extension cords should only be used for temporary

power.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Fire extinguisher needs inspection, and recharged.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove items blocking rear exit.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace emergency lights.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Hang fire extinguisher.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/17/2019 * 2013 NFPA 10 7.3.2.1 Extinguisher damaged/6yr

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Fire extinguisher showing damage should be replaced,

and moved away from mop sink.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 10

30213 Game Stop

785 Shugart RD 

7

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 14Page150



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25  13.7.1 FDC, caps missing

Add caps.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Have inspection performed.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Add Knox Box to building.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add FDC signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 / ORD 7L FDC, blocked/obstructed

Raise FDC to appropriate height.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access

Exit door must remain unblocked.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2013 NFPA 72 8.16.1.1.2.1 Sprinkler system,

Unknown, valves are underwater and not marked.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

No combustibles or storage within 36 inches of electrical panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 9

20776 Garcia Son's Tires and More

1104 Thornton (South) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 15Page151



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

20776 Garcia Son's Tires and More

1104 Thornton (South) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

building.

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of

Install blanks in electrical panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of

exposed wiring should be in conduit.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Keep combustibles atleast 3 feet away from electrical panels.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Extension cords should only be used for temporary power.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Install appropriate fire extinguishers, and have them serviced by a GA licensed

fire extinguisher contractor.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.2.1 Emergency light, none

Install emergency lighting so occupants can get out in case of a power failure.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 7

40161 Georgia Hope Family & Childrens

1414 Dug Gap RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/25/2019 * 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Update extinguishers.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/25/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Add smoke alarms.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 16Page152



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40161 Georgia Hope Family & Childrens

1414 Dug Gap RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

30209 Great Clips

785 Shugart RD 

3

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/12/2019 2011 NFPA 25  13.7.1 FDC, caps missing

Have caps put on.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Needs inspection.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Add Knox Box to building.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 509.2 Sprinkler system, Riser/Valves

Need key.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2013 NFPA 72 8.16.1.1.2.1 Sprinkler system,

Unknown, two pits.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 7

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 17Page153



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30033 Guest Inn

2220 Chattanooga RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/14/2019 2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Must be in conduit.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Must repair.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: See nots.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 IFC 605.5.3 Extension cord, Maintenance

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Cannot use co dis for permanent wiring.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Replace cover.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Cannot block.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.2.2.1 MOE, stairs ( existing )

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Correct issues with stairs.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.2.4.5.2 MOE,guardrails

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Must be brought up to code.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: See note on cit sign.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/14/2019 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace exit sign. Plug in needs to be

removed and hard wired.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 18Page154



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30033 Guest Inn

2220 Chattanooga RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/14/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Smoke alarm out in rm 105

Rm  107 no smoke alarm.

Rm 111 not working.

Rm 115  not working. 

Rm 211 has extension cord to another room.

Rm 209 no alarm.

No emergency lights on exterior are working.

Rm 203 no smoke alarm.

Add m 207 no smoke alarm. ( Bed Bug) issues.

Bldg. 2

Rm 125 No smoke alarm

Rm 129

Rm 132 needs battery

Rm 130 not working

Rm 126 not working

Rm 124 not working 

Rm 120 not working

Bldg. 3

Rm 135 not working

Rm137 not working

Rm 139 not working

Rm 145 no alarm

Rm 246 no alarm 

Rm 242 not working

Rm 233 not working

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 11

40150 Hilton Garden Inn

879 Holiday Inn DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 19Page155



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40150 Hilton Garden Inn

879 Holiday Inn DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/04/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace emergency lights.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/04/2019 * 2013 NFPA 13 6.2.7.2 Sprinkler system, eschusion

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Replace rings.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

40012 Holiday Inn Express

865 Holiday Inn DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/02/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.8.2.1 Firedoor, no auto

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Broken closer on door on second floor.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/02/2019 * 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace exit sign near pool and front

entrance.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

30296 I Luv Nails

851 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 20Page156



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30296 I Luv Nails

851 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/15/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Unknown status of sprinkler system.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

30011 JBrennon Construction Inc.

1419 Chattanooga AVE 

Suite 1

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/07/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 01/07/2019.

Remove combustibles near electrical panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/07/2019 * 2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher,

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 01/07/2019.

Fire Extinguisher needs to be hung.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/12/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Install Knox Box on the building.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3

40189 KFC

1519 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 21Page157



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40189 KFC

1519 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/19/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

The following items need to be addressed:

1. Hinge kit installed on exhaust fans

2. Grease containment device installed at exhaust fan

3. Class K placard needed

4. Install exit signage as discussed

5. Install Knox Box

6. Install new wiring on exhaust fans.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/19/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Violation carried over from inspection on 03/19/2019

The following items need to be addressed:

1. Hinge kit installed on exhaust fans

2. Grease containment device installed at exhaust fan

3. Class K placard needed

4. Install exit signage as discussed

5. Install Knox Box

6. Install new wiring on exhaust fans.

All items have been corrected with the exception of the grease containment

device for the exhaust fan which has been added.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

30254 Kohl's

835 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/18/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Several emergency lights out in storage area.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/18/2019 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

No copy on file.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 22Page158



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30254 Kohl's

835 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

40059 KROGER

1365 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/08/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment,

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Clean filters on a regular basis.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove combustibles around electrical panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2012 IFC 906.3 Fire extinguisher, incorrect

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Fire extinguisher missing.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Email a copy of the current inspection report.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher,

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Hang class k extinguisher.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2013 NFPA 8.6.5.3.1 Storage with 18" of sprinkler

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Keep storage at least 18 inches below sprinkler

heads.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 23Page159



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40059 KROGER

1365 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/08/2019 * 2013 NFPA 96 10.2.2 Class K placard required

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: See Annex A NFPA 10Install class k placard above

class k extinguisher.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Secure compressed gas cylinders.

Replace hydraulic calc plates with metal engraved or stamped plates.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 8

40009 La Quinta Inn & Suites

715 College DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

12/13/2018 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

12/13/2018 * 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace exit signs.

   0

Notes:

    1

12/13/2018 * 2013 NFPA 13 6.2.9.6 Sprinkler system, no head

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Riser room in conference area has no wrench.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 24Page160



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40043 Las Palmas

1331 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/25/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/25/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove combustibles near electrical panels.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/25/2019 * 2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: All cooking equipment should be at least 6 inches

inside hood.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/25/2019 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Email a copy of the current inspection report.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/25/2019 * 2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Hang fire extinguisher.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/25/2019 * 2013 NFPA 10 6.6.1 Class K fire extinguisher

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Class K fire extinguisher is missing.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/25/2019 2013 NFPA 72 10.21 Fire alarm impaired,silenced,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Have fire alarm repaired.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/25/2019 * 2013 NFPA 96 10.2.2 Class K placard required

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: See Annex A NFPA 10Replace class k placard.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 8

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30265 Legacy of Dalton

2111 Club DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/07/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

2120, 2122,, 2123, 2124, 2125, 2126, 2127 need extinguishers on lower floors.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/07/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: 2120, 2122,, 2123, 2124, 2125, 2126, 2127 need

extinguishers on lower floors.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

40049 Liberty Tax

1345 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/11/2019 2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall

and 1/2 inch wide.  Numbers should be visible from road fronting the property,

and be contrasting to the background.Install address numbers on building minimum

4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/11/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 26Page162



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30214 Marco Pizza

785 Shugart RD 

8

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25  13.7.1 FDC, caps missing

Replace caps.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Have inspection completed.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 96 11.4 Kitchen hood,

Hood must be inspected.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 96 6.2.3.3 Kitchen hood, grease

Filters not cleaned.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Add Knox Box to building.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add FDC signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 / ORD 7L FDC, blocked/obstructed

Raise FDC to appropriate height.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Emergency light needs replaced.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2013 NFPA 10 6.6.1 Class K fire extinguisher

Add Class K extinguisher in kitchen.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2013 NFPA 72 8.16.1.1.2.1 Sprinkler system,

Unknown, valves are under water and not marked.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 11

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30294 Mattress Firm

845 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/15/2019 2011 NFPA 25 7.3.2 Fire hydrant, no annual

Unknown

   0

Notes:

    1

03/15/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Repair or replace emergency lighting.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

40079 O'Charley's

1520 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/23/2019 2011 NFPA 96 6.2.3.3 Kitchen hood, grease

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install missing grease filter.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/23/2019 2011 NFPA 96 8.1.1.1 Kitchen hood, Exhaust fan

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Exhaust fans not hinged.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/23/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/23/2019 2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Move equipment inside hood.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/23/2019 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Email a copy of the current inspection report.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40079 O'Charley's

1520 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5

20318 One Source Sample LLC.

950 Riverbend DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

10/26/2018 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Email report once Carpet Capital has finished their

inspection.

   0

Notes:

    1

10/26/2018 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door.Install Knox Box on building.

   0

Notes:

    1

10/26/2018 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door.Install key once box is installed.

   0

Notes:

    1

10/26/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.10.1.8 Exit sign, not visible

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Ensure exit signage is visible from all areas of

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

10/26/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.2.1 Emergency light, none

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

20318 One Source Sample LLC.

950 Riverbend DR 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Ensure all areas are covered by emergency lighting.

10/26/2018 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Email a copy of the current inspection.

   0

Notes:

    1

10/26/2018 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box at the guard shack for gate access.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 7

30293 Petco

841 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/15/2019 2011 NFPA 25 7.3.2 Fire hydrant, no annual

Unknown.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/15/2019 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Cannot use temporary cords for permanent wiring.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/15/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access

Must have clear path to building cit

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3

40114 Pine Needle Gift Shoppe

1319 Dug Gap RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40114 Pine Needle Gift Shoppe

1319 Dug Gap RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/16/2019 * 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Have extinguishers inspected.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

30016 Preferred Cherokee Dalton

1506 Thornton (North) AVE 

A

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

10/29/2018 * 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door.Install Knox Box on building.

   0

Notes:

    1

10/29/2018 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door.Install key once box is installed.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

30212 PS Nails

785 Shugart RD 

6

Dalton, GA 30720

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 31Page167



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25  13.7.1 FDC, caps missing

Add caps.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Have inspection performed.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Add Knox Box to building.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 / ORD 7L FDC, blocked/obstructed

Raise FDC to appropriate height.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2013 NFPA 72 8.16.1.1.2.1 Sprinkler system,

Unknown, valves are underwater and not marked.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 7

20015 PSG Functional Materials

2200 Abutment RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of

Replace wiring as discussed.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

20015 PSG Functional Materials

2200 Abutment RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not

Install missing covers on junction boxes.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access

Remove trip hazards from egress path as discussed.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.5.1 Exit, while building

Remove slide lock from exit door as discussed.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.2.1 Emergency light, none

Additional emergency lights are needed.  Test all emergency lights monthly.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Replace or repair exit signage.  Check exit signage on a monthly basis.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2013 NFPA 10 7.3.2.1 Extinguisher damaged/6yr

Move the CO fire extinguisher to a place where debri will not build up on it,

and remove debri from it.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 8

40118 Pulmanary & Sleep Medicine

1420 Mineral Springs RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/21/2019 * 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box to

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/21/2019 * 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace exit signs.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40118 Pulmanary & Sleep Medicine

1420 Mineral Springs RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

40082 Red Lobster

901 West Bridge RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/24/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40065 Reflexology

1323 Walnut (West) AVE 

Suite 1

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/08/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove combustibles around electrical panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

20771 Salon Garibaldi

1309 Morris (East) ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/23/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101  7.2.1.7.1 Exit, panic hardware

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 01/23/2019.

Install panic hardware on secondary exit.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40186 Schlotzsky's

1325 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/04/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 10.9.1 Kitchen hood suppression

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Inspection past due.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/04/2019 * 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box to

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/04/2019 * 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace emergency lights.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/04/2019 * 2013 NFPA 10 6.6.1 Class K fire extinguisher

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Add Class K extinguisher to kitchen.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/04/2019 * 2013 NFPA 96 10.2.2 Class K placard required

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: See Annex A NFPA 10Add correct placard at time of

addition of Class K extinguisher.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40186 Schlotzsky's

1325 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5

30215 Seasons Hibachi & Sushi

785 Shugart RD 

9

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25  13.7.1 FDC, caps missing

Add caps

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Have system inspected.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Add Knox Box to building.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Move storage from in front of panels.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 / ORD 7L FDC, blocked/obstructed

Raise FDC to appropriate height.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/14/2019 2013 NFPA 72 8.16.1.1.2.1 Sprinkler system,

Unknown, under water and not marked.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30215 Seasons Hibachi & Sushi

785 Shugart RD 

9

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 8

20101 Servicios Latinos

908 Elk ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

09/24/2018 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Last inspection shows 2015, should have a annual

inspection.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Add address signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door.Add Knox Box to building.  Order at www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire

Department.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door.Install key once Box is in.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued
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Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

20101 Servicios Latinos

908 Elk ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Mark riser room.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove exposed wiring.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Extension cords should only be used for temporary

power.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Replace junction box covers.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 906.1 Fire extinguisher, none in

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Extinguisher needed in church area.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Have fire extinguishers serviced by a State licensed

contractor.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 906.3 Fire extinguisher, incorrect

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Additional fire extinguishers needed.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 38Page174



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

20101 Servicios Latinos

908 Elk ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Original Violation Remarks: Add FDC signage.

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101   7.4.1.2 Exit, number required

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Area used for church requires additional exit.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101  7.3.4.1 (2 MOE,  widths

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Multiple exits needed.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.4.2 Exit, door swing

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Exit doors from sanctuary should swing out.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.2.2.1 MOE, stairs ( existing )

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Stairs will be approved once completed.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.2.4.4 MOE, handrails

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Same as above.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.2.4.5.2 MOE,guardrails

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Same as above.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.6.1 TD, measurement

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Additional exits needed.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.6.7 TD, to an exit

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Additional exits needed.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 39Page175



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

20101 Servicios Latinos

908 Elk ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.2.1 Emergency light, none

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Need emergency lighting throughout.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.1 Fire alarm , not installed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Additional devices needed upon approval of new

construction.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Fire alarm showing supervisory alarm.  Need to see

updated inspection report.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA 101 9.7.1.1 Sprinkler system, no

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Multiple areas throughout not properly sprinkled.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Need exit signage throughout.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2013 NFPA 72 10.21 Fire alarm impaired,silenced,

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: System in supervisory.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2013 NFPA 72 17.14.8.2 Fire alarm, pull station

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Additional devices needed upon approval of new

construction.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2013 NFPA 72 18.5.2.2 Horn/strobe obstructed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 40Page176



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

20101 Servicios Latinos

908 Elk ST 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Same as above.

09/24/2018 2013 NFPA 72 18.5.5.4.2 Horns/strobe not

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Will test once project is complete.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 2013 NFPA 72 8.16.1.1.2.1 Sprinkler system,

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Control valves not accessible.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Sprinkler heads coated with overspray.  Replace all

affected heads.

Items were seen in the assembly area in which the owner was advised could not be

used.  The owner advised he had used the space for a few events.  The owner was

advised that this space was not to be occupied at any time until proper

corrections were made and approved.  The owner was advised that any future use

of the space prior to approval will result in the power being pulled.

   0

Notes:

    1

09/24/2018 ORD 54-1 Fire hydrant, City ordinance

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: No exit signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 32

40062 Shoney's

1302 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 41Page177



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40062 Shoney's

1302 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/15/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 11.7.1 Cooking equipment, In proper

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Don&#146;t over fill deep fryers.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment,

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Clean around cooking equipment on a regular basis.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 6.2.3.3 Kitchen hood, grease

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Clean grease filters daily.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.

Install Knox Box on building.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Ensure cooking equipment is at least 6 inches inside hood.

Ovens should be installed under a proper hood.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/15/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: 

Repair or replace emergency light.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 42Page178



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40062 Shoney's

1302 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6

40115 Simply Delightful Consignment

1407 Dug Gap RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/16/2019 * 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Need to add extinguishers.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/16/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Add exit signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

40168 Sport Clips

1323 Walnut (West) AVE 

Suite 4

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/04/2019 * 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.No key in Knox Box.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 43Page179



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40168 Sport Clips

1323 Walnut (West) AVE 

Suite 4

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40044 SPRINT PCS

1333 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/08/2019 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace exit signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40038 Stadium BBQ

1001 Market ST 

Suite 14

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/04/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

The following is a list of issues found during the sight inspection brought on

by a complaint.

Kitchen hood exhuast fan not working.  This shall be corrected by 3/5/19.

Open flame cooking device not properly separated from the deep fryers.

Kitchen hood needs to be resealed.

Reseal stainless sheeting behind cooking equipment.

Cooking equipment should be at least 6 inches inside of the hood.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 44Page180



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40038 Stadium BBQ

1001 Market ST 

Suite 14

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Electrical outlets should be covered properly.

Extension cords being used as permanent power sources should be removed

immediately, and electrical issues corrected.

03/18/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repairs to the electrical system are in progress.

Hood system is scheduled to be done by Wednesday.  The owner Gary Woods was

advised via phone that all work must be completed by Wednesday March 20th.

The work required on the hood system was not completed, and the owner Gary Woods

was advised that the business is to stay closed until repairs are made.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/18/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Repairs to the electrical system are in progress.  Hood system is scheduled to

be done by Wednesday.  The owner Gary Woods was advised via phone that all work

must be completed by Wednesday March 20th.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3

40036 Stadium BBQ Pool

1001 Market ST 

Suite 13

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/04/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Issues found during a site visit include the following.

Emergency lights not working.

Drop cords used as permanent wiring should be removed immediatly.

Exitnguishers need to be serviced.

   0

Notes:

    1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 45Page181



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40036 Stadium BBQ Pool

1001 Market ST 

Suite 13

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

Remove items in egress path.

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

10201 The Paper Princess

238 Hamilton (North) ST 

Suite 2

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/13/2019 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Have sprinkler system serviced.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use

Ensure drop cords are unplugged from the outlet when not in use.  Drop cords

should only be used for temporary power.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Fire extinguishers need to be tagged by a GA licensed fire extinguisher

contractor.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed

Add FDC Signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Ensure all exit signage is working properly.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/13/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Add barracade to keep customers from entering unoccupied space which has exposed

electrical wiring.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 46Page182



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40084 Thompson Energy

745 College DR 

A

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/29/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install a Knox Box on

the building.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/29/2019 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Fire extinguishers should be serviced annually.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/29/2019 2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove items blocking the exit door.

Storage is not allowed in exit stairwells.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/29/2019 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Repair or replace exit signage.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4

40112 Timothy Q. Rushing, D.M.D.

1400 Dug Gap RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/21/2019 * 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Must have extinguishers inspected annually.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 47Page183



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

40167 TJ Maxx

1327 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/04/2019 * 2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Have sprinkler system inspection performed by a GA

licensed contractor.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/04/2019 * 2013 NFPA 72 17.14.8.2 Fire alarm, pull station

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Do not block pull stations.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

40047 Tobacco Outlet

1339 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

01/08/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

01/08/2019 * 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed

Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck

request.

Original Violation Remarks: Remove combustibles around electrical panel.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 48Page184



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30297 Verizon

853 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/15/2019 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

https://www.knoxbox.com/store/selectProduct.cfm?fdID=7992.  It should be

installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure

to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access

building.Replace key.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/15/2019 2012 IFC 906.1 Fire extinguisher, none in

Add extinguisher.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/15/2019 DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Unknown sprinkler system status.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3

40163 Verizon Wireless

1516 Walnut (West) AVE 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/06/2019 * 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install Knox Box on building.  Order at

www.knoxbox.com select Dalton Fire Department.  Should be installed near front

door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground.  Make sure to put the sticker on

the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box to

building.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

30222 Village Podiatry

1505 Professional CT 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 49Page185



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30222 Village Podiatry

1505 Professional CT 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/05/2019 * 2012 IFC 906.3 Fire extinguisher, incorrect

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Install fire extinguisher throughout building.  Fire

extinguishers must be tagged by a GA licensed contractor.

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

30252 Waffle House

1912 Chattanooga RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

02/20/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 10.9.1 Kitchen hood suppression

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Out of date.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/20/2019 * 2011 NFPA 96 11.4 Kitchen hood,

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: No paperwork available.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/20/2019 * 2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Out of date.

   0

Notes:

    1

02/20/2019 * DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement

Recheck violation record automatically created from a recheck request.

Original Violation Remarks: Class K needs to be inspected

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4

30205 Wal-Mart

815 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 50Page186



Inspection Date Completed Between {03/01/2019} And

{03/31/2019}

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

30205 Wal-Mart

815 Shugart RD 

Dalton, GA 30720

Reported Code/Description Article PageDivisionCount

03/19/2019 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked

Add signage for riser room. In lawn and garden area.

   0

Notes:

    1

03/19/2019 2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not

Replace cover

   0

Notes:

    1

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

Grand Total Violations:  295

* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

04/09/2019 06:56 51Page187
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
0010     GENERAL FUND - OPERATING           APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

141400 FIRE DEPARTMENT                    
_________________________________________

 
141400 000010  SALARIES-REGULAR    4,708,000           0   4,708,000   1,034,081.76            .00   3,673,918.24   22.0% 
141400 000011  SALARIES OVERTIME      415,500           0     415,500     100,447.80            .00     315,052.20   24.2% 
141400 000017  RAISE POOL - GROS      155,000           0     155,000            .00            .00     155,000.00     .0% 
141400 000020  FICA      392,000           0     392,000      96,497.90            .00     295,502.10   24.6% 
141400 000030  PENSION      141,100           0     141,100      34,259.61            .00     106,840.39   24.3% 
141400 000032  PENSION - DB PLAN    1,343,300           0   1,343,300     368,269.23            .00     975,030.77   27.4% 
141400 000040  HOSPITALIZATION I      828,850           0     828,850     183,497.22            .00     645,352.78   22.1% 
141400 000043  INSURANCE - FIRE       21,000           0      21,000            .00            .00      21,000.00     .0% 
141400 000045  EE LIFE & DISABIL       29,200           0      29,200       6,373.99            .00      22,826.01   21.8% 
141400 000046  RAISE POOL - BENE       63,910           0      63,910            .00            .00      63,910.00     .0% 
141400 000050  GENERAL INSURANCE       28,500           0      28,500            .00            .00      28,500.00     .0% 
141400 000060  WORKER COMPENSATI      128,000           0     128,000      31,997.50            .00      96,002.50   25.0% 
141400 000095 50000 EQUIP MAINT        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
141400 000100  OFFICE EQUIPMENT        7,200           0       7,200       1,670.02            .00       5,529.98   23.2% 
141400 000110  TELEPHONE       31,000           0      31,000       7,123.13         803.02      23,073.85   25.6% 
141400 000120  TRAINING EXPENSES       36,500           0      36,500       5,486.38       1,244.00      29,769.62   18.4% 
141400 000121  FIRE SAFETY/EDUCA        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
141400 000123  HAZMAT MANAGEMENT       18,000           0      18,000            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0% 
141400 000330  UTILITIES      131,500           0     131,500      36,748.34            .00      94,751.66   27.9% 
141400 000350  BUILDING MAINT &       60,000           0      60,000      22,027.58            .00      37,972.42   36.7% 
141400 000360  LEGAL FEES        4,800           0       4,800         860.00            .00       3,940.00   17.9% 
141400 000400  EQUIPMENT MAINT &       24,000           0      24,000       3,359.35         175.45      20,465.20   14.7% 
141400 000410  GAS & OIL       65,000           0      65,000       7,200.58          26.00      57,773.42   11.1% 
141400 000440  SUPPLIES       35,000           0      35,000       5,492.39         606.08      28,901.53   17.4% 
141400 000450  CLEANING ALLOWANC       49,920           0      49,920       1,221.30            .00      48,698.70    2.4% 
141400 000460  UNIFORMS      140,000           0     140,000      24,347.08            .00     115,652.92   17.4% 
141400 000830  MAINTENANCE - APP      100,000           0     100,000      26,637.23       2,150.25      71,212.52   28.8% 
141400 001010  OFFICE SUPPLIES        8,200           0       8,200       1,198.86         211.92       6,789.22   17.2% 
141400 001030  COMPUTER-SOFTWARE       21,000           0      21,000       6,412.49            .00      14,587.51   30.5% 
141400 001040  COMPUTER MAINTAIN        7,000           0       7,000         199.99            .00       6,800.01    2.9% 
141400 001090  WELLNESS PROGRAM        8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 
141400 001300  MEALS       21,600           0      21,600       1,497.31       1,194.00      18,908.69   12.5% 
141400 001410  DUES/FEES/SUBSCRI        6,600           0       6,600         881.00          75.00       5,644.00   14.5% 
141400 001620  VEHICLE IMPACT FE        1,200           0       1,200       1,100.00            .00         100.00   91.7% 
141400 001665  RADIO SUBSCRIBER       10,100           0      10,100      10,219.30            .00        -119.30  101.2%*
141400 001990  MISCELLANEOUS       16,000           0      16,000         928.06            .00      15,071.94    5.8% 
141400 039980  CAPITAL OUTLAY <       37,000           0      37,000       4,289.76            .00      32,710.24   11.6% 
141400 084725  BUIDING/GROUNDS M        9,000           0       9,000         618.25         167.00       8,214.75    8.7% 

 
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT                  9,111,480           0   9,111,480   2,024,943.41       6,652.72   7,079,883.87   22.3%
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FOR 2019 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
0010     GENERAL FUND - OPERATING           APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL GENERAL FUND - OPERATING         9,111,480           0   9,111,480   2,024,943.41       6,652.72   7,079,883.87   22.3%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,111,480           0   9,111,480   2,024,943.41       6,652.72   7,079,883.87

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

189



 
 
 

04/03/2019 08:25    |The City of Dalton |P      3
628mcoke            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

03/31/2019
 
 

FOR 2019 03
 

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
GRAND TOTAL    9,111,480           0   9,111,480   2,024,943.41       6,652.72   7,079,883.87   22.3%

 
                                      ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Melissa Coker Russell **                                      
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